	OBTS Number	ARREST / N Juvenile	OTICE TO Referral F		AR		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request f 4. Request f		1	Juven	nile N
ΞŽ	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam	EACH COUNTY SI	HERIFE'S	S OFFIC	F	Agency	Report Numb 211144	er (N.T.A.'s <b>70</b>	only)			
DMINISTRATIVE	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3	. Misdemeanor	5. Or	dinance			eapon Seized / 1. Yes 2. No N			Multipl Cleara	nce	
MINIS	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) SHERWOOD FOREST BLVD / PURDY LN, WES		33415	1		e (Busine	rss Name, Addr T BLVD / Pt	<b>95</b> 3)	WEST DA	Indica		12416
۲	Date of Arrest Time of Arrest			Jail Date		ail Time	Location	of Vehicle		TIM DE	ACH, FI	. 33415
H	10/06/2021 2041  Name (Last, First, Middle)	L	<u> </u>			Alias (Na	BIG C	ITY TOV			<del></del>	<del></del>
	Dabney, Andrew, Warren	of Birth	Height		Weight		Eye Color	Hair Colo	r I Coo	nplexion	Build	
l	W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W M	5/3/198		5'07			HAZ	BRN	MI	ED	ME	
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, BOTH ARMS, CHEST, BACK, BOTH LI	EGS				nital Statu [arried	As Religion	. I	Indication of: Alcohol influi Drug influen	ence		Urk.
DANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 1400 Se 8th Dr, Okeechobee, FL 34974	(City)	(State)	(Zip)		Phone /863	) 608-6905	f ·	Residence Ty 1. City 2. County	3. Fla	rida t of State	3
DEFEN	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)		Phone	`	7	Address Sour	C9		
	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Žip)		Phone			Occupation			
	i i	Sec. Number	-	INS No	umber	<u> </u>			AC REPA h (City, State)		Citizen	ship
_	D150019881630, FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date	of Birth	SAN DIEC		□ 3	YES	-
9-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	······		Race	Sex	Date	of Birth	□ 2. A	t Large	4   5	Misdemea Juvenile	nor
L						4	. O. S. III	☐ 1. A	i Large	☐ 4. ☐ 5.	Felony Misdemear Juvenile	nor
	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:	(First)				(ddle)				Residence )	Phone	
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)			(5	State)	-	(Zip)		Business I	Phone	
필	Notified by: (Name)		Date	Tim	2	Juve 1. H	nile Disposition andled/process ept. and Releas	ed within	2. TOT HRS	S / DYS		i
UVEN	Released To: (Name)		Relationshi	P			opt. Bild (10.000		Date		Time	
	The above address provided bydefendant and / or _to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2528) infor	defendant's parents The med of any change of a	child and / d ddress.	or parent wa	s told	Sc	chool Attended				Grad	le
	Property Crime? Description of Property  Yes No	□ No: (Reason)				Va	alue of Property		·			<del></del>
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disp.	ibute Produce/	Z. Other	Drug Type N. N/A		C. Coc	caine M	i. Hallucinoge I. Marijuana	en P. F	araphem quipmen	alia/ U. I	Unknown Other
Г	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description	Cultivate Counts	Domestic Violence	A. Amphei Statute Vi		E. Her Number	oin C	). Opium/Der	iv. S.S	ynthetics	plation of O	RD#
HARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount / Unit	ge 1 Offense #	□Y • N	316.193 Warrant I						Bond	70	
L	N N Charge Description	21114479 Counts	Domestic	Statute Vi	olation N	Number				┷	iolation of C	RD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Violence V N	Warrant /	Canina N	lumba.						
ð			Domestic	ļ			- 100			Bond		<del></del>
CHARGE	Charge Description	Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vi		-		0	CT 7 AM	1125	plation of O	KD#
Ğ	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit	Offense #		Warrant / (	Capias N	lumber	7 2621			Bond		
RGE	Charge Description	Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vii	olation N	lumber `	, , ,			V	iolation of (	ORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Warrant /	Capias i	Number				Bon	d	
چ	Location (Court, Room Number, Address)  Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Club	Road, West Palm B	each, FL	33406 - ]	Ph: (50	61) 688	3-4600					
O APPEAR	Court Date and Time	<del></del>			08:30			. ×				
ICE TO	MONTH NOVEMBER Day 4TH  I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGN FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS READINGED TO	Year 202	OFFENSE C	HARGED O	RTOP	AY THE F	AN FINE SUBSCRI	BED LUN	PERSTAND	THAT SH	OULD I W	LLFULLY
NOT	Mu W/	1					0/06/2021			7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
$\vdash$	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Paren HOLD for other Agency	signature of Accessing Office	N. C.		_	Nam	Date Si ne Verification (I		restee)		,	Ass
E	Name: X  Dangerous Resisted Arrest	Name of Arresting Office (F	Side)		I.D. #	_ (PR	RINT)	r L	33		* Cer.	
ADMIN	Sicidal Other: I	nv. Cisson ID# 2409		24091	Agency	<u> </u>		િ		 .* <sub>5</sub>	P	AGE
	1 10m bs at 79.34 I	nv. Cisson  Green - State attorne	2409		BSO		ess here if sub K -AGENCY		vith an -X"	ŤÝN T A		OF 1

П	08TS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT	l Arrest 2 NTA	3 Request for 4 Request for		Juvenile
z	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		Agency Report Nur	nber	21114	479
ADMIN	FLO. 5. 0. 0. 0. 0. PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFI	Ordinance	Special	Votes		
	Check as many 2 Traffic Felony 3 4 Traffic Misdemeanor 6	Other	Supple	emental Pro	Sex Date of E	Weth
삙	Nazrie (Last, First, Middle) Dabney, Andrew, Warren	Alias		W	M	05/03/1988
	Charge Description	Charge Description				
CHARG	Charge Description	Charge Description				
흐	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	<u> </u>		Race	Sex Date of B	irth /
	State of FL  Local Address (Street, Apt Number) (City) (State	(Zip)	Phone		Address Source	
Ę	Econ Marian (Charles)		Phone		Occupation	
'	Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State		( )			
Н	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe. a The Person taken into custody	nd does believe that i	the above named D	efendant committ	ed the following viola	tion of law
	ommitted the below acts in my presence.	observed by he/she saw the an	rested person co	who to		
		found to have com				d) investigation.
	On the 6th day of October 20 21 at 7:45		P.M (Specif	Ically include facts	constituting cause for	arrest.)
	On October 6, 2021 at approximately 1937 hours, Fre		a traffic cra	ish at the	intersectio	n of Sherwood
1	Forest Blvd and Purdy Ln, West Palm Beach, FL 33415	<b>.</b>				
				d. /EL T	CACHOIN	Inon making
	I proceeded to make contact with a male driver of the	e Chevrolet	pickup truc	K (FL Tag	GAGU91).	opon making lifficulty walking
	contact with the driver, later identified as Andrew Da	oney, Nmm	ediately of	servea u	vay to spea	with Dahney
	in a straight line as i guided him off of the roadway. A in reference to the crash, I detected the odor of an ur	known alco	phelic beve	rade ema	nating from	his hody which
	in reference to the crash, I detected the odor of an ur lintensified as he spoke to me. Dabney's speech was l	iknown alco	nd his aves	wara rad	l and alossy	and he would
	ramble random statements unrelated to the crash. A	leavily sidire	ked to pro	vide his d	rivers licens	e. Dabnev
	began to retrieve random items from his pockets and	l attempted	to hand th	em to me	e. He also ha	anded me a
	credit card and stated that it was his drivers license. I	Based on my	observation	ons and w	ork experie	ence, l
Z Z	determined that Dabney showed signs of possible in	npairment.	nvestigato	r Cisson w	vas then cal	led to the scene
Į.	to conduct a D.U.I. Investigation.	<b>r</b>	•			
l d						
RI F CALISE						
I I						
PROBL	Y					
١						
ł						
	,					
١						
	STATE OF SHOTYDA COUNTY OF PALM BEAGA					
Ž		-				
P	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this	Octob	er <sub>20</sub>	21 by	D/S Jaime	34172
A CAMINIC TO A TIME	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known higher and/or produced identifi	cation. Type of identific	ation produced	Kr	nown Leo	
2	Tay (1500 2409)	,,	_			PAGE
	Notary Public, Clark of Court, Officer (F.S.S), 117, 10)	<del>-</del>				1 of 1
L	ISO 80004A REV. 12197 DISTRIBUTION WHITE - Court Copy GREEN -	State Attorney	YELLOW Age	ncy PINK	- Agency	

# D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 6th	DAY OF Octo	ber 20	21	AT 1937	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	AM	<b>≱</b> M
SUBJECT: Dabney	, Andrew, Warren	l	,		CASE NUMBER:	211	14479
AGENCY: PALM BE	EACH COUNTY S	HERIFF'S OFFIC	E AR	RESTING	OFFICER: Inv. Cisson	n ID# 2	1091
				ONTACT			
DRIVING PATTER	N: Actual physical cor	ntrol (physical evide	ence or s	tatements	putting def. behind w	<b>/hee</b> l o	f vehicle)
Palm Beach, FL 33415. Chevrolet Silverado dr Jaime ID# 34172 who n of Sherwood Forest Blv (FL Tag GAGU91). Up in a straight line as i gu the odor of an unknow eyes were red and gloss began to retrieve rando	er 6th 2021 at approximate. Upon arrival I spoke will iving the vehicle at the timelayed the following to move and Purdy Ln, West Poon making contact with mided him off of the roadyn alcoholic beverage emaisy, and he would ramble to my observations and worm my observations and worm my observations and worm my observations and worm items from his pocket.	th witness Mario Jaras me of the crash. He co se: On October 6, 2021 alm Beach, FL 33415. the driver, later identi- vay. As I then stopped nating from his body v random statements un s and attempted to has	millo who mpleted a at approx I proceede fied as Anc off of the which interrelated to at them to	watched the of sworn writte cimately 1937 and to make control to specified as he state the crash. Also me. He also	crash occur. He said he on statement to his observed hours, I responded to a contact with a male driver, I immediately observed peak with Dabney in reference to me. Dabney's spoke to me. Dabney's spoke do me a credit card handed me a credit card	observed vations. traffic of the that he erence to eech wa le his dr	I the driver of the gray I spoke with Deputy crash at the intersection Chevrolet pickup truck had difficulty walking o the crash, I detected as heavily slurred, his ivers license, Dabney ted that it was his
OBSERVATION OF	DRIVER:						
DRIVER'S STATEM  He could not tell me the could not tell me the defendant steeling. The defendant steeling he head. He said he was vehicle. He said he did not the defendant, if you fail	anding stationary anding stationary ossy. He had an ober as he spoke. His at the lived in. He told me had a knee and show not sick or injured in any own to submit to the roadside taked to conclude my investigated.	the defendant sy evious odor of ar s speech was slur dis zip code was 5100913. Ider pain. I noticed he we ther way. The defendant prijuana, I asked the def sks I am requesting, it co	vayed and unknoored and and and and and and and as a said he had and to so and be used and be used and and and and and and and and and an	xplained what and bolding it two shots of ubmit to roads against you in	ed. I could see the olic beverage emit a zip code was. I asked ags knee. He said he did not Captain Morgan liquor to dide field sobriety tasks to yourt. If you fail to submit	e defer ting fi ain, he sa have dia drink. H which he r	aid his zip code was betes, or receive a bump on e said he was driving the refused. (Taylor) I said to
ODORS:							
An obvious odor	of an unknown alc	oholic beverage					
	× (	GENERAL (	DBSE	RVAT	IONS		
SPEECH: Slow	Slurred, Thick,						
	ı, Compliant, R						
CLOTHING: Dirty		-Postato	<del></del>				
MEDICAL/OTHER:	<u></u>	nain / works as	a AC r	enair tech	nician		
		Pani / Works as	- ACI	opan tett			
TATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH Inv. Cisson ID# 24091 Signature of Arresting/Investigative Off the foregoing instrument was sworn to	icer)	me the 6th day of	October	2	°.21 by Inv. C	lisson II	D# 24091
Print name of Arresting/Investigative O	fficer), who is personally known to	and/or produced atentificati	n. Type of ide	ntification produce			
Paris Pound (#24				^^^^	····		
olary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F	′ \		Paris My Co	Public State of Pound mmission GG 2 93/25/2022	(		

## **ROADSIDE TASKS**

	<b>HORIZON</b>	TAL (	GAZE	NYST A	<b>GMUS</b> :
--	----------------	-------	------	--------	---------------

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT T EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

#### Other Observations:

The defendant swayed while standing stationary. I had to remind the defendant not to turn his head multiple times. I had to remind the defendant to follow the red light with his eyes. He continued to stop following the red light and I kept reminding him.

### HAND COORDINATION:

Due to the defendants claims of knee and shoulder pain, the Hand Coordination task was used in place of the Walk and Turn. The task was explained and demonstrated. The defendant stated he understood the instructions. During the task the defendant failed to maintain the instructional stance. The defendant swayed while standing stationary. The defendant miscounted as he was rotating his fists. The rotations did not match the number of times he counted. He began walking when instructed to stay in one spot with his feet together and not to walk. He took 10 steps. The defendant did not complete the task.

### PALM PAT:

Due to the defendants claims of knee and shoulder pain, the Palm Pat task was used in place of the One Leg Stand. The task was explained and demonstrated. The defendant stated he understood the instructions. The defendant swayed while standing stationary. During the task the defendant air patted (hands did not touch), hinged (like opening a book), did not speed up as instructed.

#### FINGER TO NOSE:

The task was explained and demonstrated. The defendant stated he understood the instructions. The defendant swayed while standing stationary. During the task the defendant did not keep his eyes closed. The defendant touched his nose with the pad of his finger. He did not return his hand to his side as instructed. He missed the tip of his nose with the tip of his finger on all attempts.

## ROMBERG ALPHABET:

**BREATH TEST RESULTS:** 

The task was explained and demonstrated. The defendant stated he understood the instructions. The defendant swaved while standing stationary. Once the defendant was placed under arrest, he said he did small

J., a, J.	Hill Standing	cutionary. Once the	uc ucichuani w	as piaceu unuei	arrest, de said de dic	i smoke marijuana
today.				_	·	
-						
	<b>Y</b>					

0.250

STATE O	F FLORIDA	1
COUNTY	OF PALM	BEACH

Inv. Cisson ID# 24091

(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

day of October

by Inv. Cisson ID# 24091

0.239

Paris Pound (#24639)



Notary Public State of Florida Paris Pound My Commission GG 200028

## WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21114479 ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Cisson ID# 24091 ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): \_\_ \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) 561 688 3000 CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of the case NAME: Deputy Jaime ID# 34172 ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_ (WORK) <u>561 688 3</u>000 CAN TESTIFY TO: Crash investigation / Indicators of impairment NAME: Mario Jaramillo ADDRESS 208 Foxtail Dr. apt F, Greenacres, FL 33415 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 561-856-2388 \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: Witness NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_ NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO:

SUBJECT: DABNEY, ANDREW W CASE NUMBER: 21-114	Y, ANDREW W CASE NUMBER: 21-1144	47	7
---	----------------------------------	----	---

# IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)\_ I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

SUBJECT: DABNE	У,	ANDREW	ω
----------------	----	--------	---

\_ CASE NUMBER: 21-114479

# **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR NICHWAY WERE YOU ON
DIRECTION OF TRAVELY WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DATOF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK>
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN2
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU DAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES?WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO					
SUBJECT: DABNEY, ANDREW W	CASE NUMBER: 21-1 14479					
DATE: Oct 6, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 21:39	ENDING TIME: 21:50					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .239 TIME 21:42 A.M. 1	P.M.   2) .250 TIME 21:45 A.M. P.M.   P.M.   21:45 P.M.					
3) N/A TIME N/A A.M.	P.M.   4)   N/A   TIME   N/A   A.M.   P.M.					
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH: SLURRED						
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, CALM						
CLOTHING: BLUE JEANS, BLUE T-SHIRT, BROWN BOOTS						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE						
MEDICATIONS: NONE						
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT						
COMMENTS:						
ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OB	SERVATION PERIOD AT 21:11 HRS.					
SUBJECT: REFUSED TO TAKE TEST  A/O: READ I/C						
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD I/C AND	AGREED TO TAKE TEST					
A/O: READ RIGHTS	IONEED TO TAKE THOT					
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS						
TECH: READ TEST RESULTS						
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD TEST RESUL	CTS					
A/O: ATTEMPTED Q&A						

SUBJECT: REFUSED QUESTIONS

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 10/06/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 09/10/2021

Observation Period Began: 21:11 Subject's Name: ANDREW W DABNEY

DOB: 05/03/1988 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	q/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	21:39	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:40	
	Control Test	0.079	21:40	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:40	
	Subject Sample #1	0.239	21:42	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:43	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:44	
	Subject Sample #2	0.250	21:45	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:46	
	Control Test	0.078	21:46	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:47	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	21:47	

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ( $oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$ (\_\_) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states: I PARIS D POUND old a valua Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, administrated the above preath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: Signature med) before me this OG day of Octob Sworn to (or Signature of

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

ublic-State of Florida



# Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E)		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ıns		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
ю. Ехе		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic 1m		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ŏ		>	Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021025083	Date: 10/07/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185